Traffic Type: 18% Braking Distance: 14% Braking Distance: 18%

Bearing Comfort Aspects: 16% Surface Temperature: 11% Surface Temperature: 15%

When checking Table 5, it is noted that the alternatives in PCBP displayed the same attributes as most

influential due to the similarity of the coatings. Nevertheless, they present different percentages, mainly

in relation to permeability, which is the most relevant property of the permeable PCBP.

As for the WMA pavement, it was found that the attributes related to costs, the ability to resist different

types of traffic and the bearing comfort, had a greater influence on the result, being desirable technical

aspects from the point of view of public administration.

4.3 Sensibility Analysis and Recommendations

The sensibility analysis was performed by varying the scale constants. The constants of permeability

and implementation cost attributes were selected. This choice was due to the permeability being a

critical parameter in environmental terms, and to the cost of implantation having obtained the highest

score among the attributes. The result of the analysis is shown in Table 6.

Table 3: Sensibility Analysis

Alternatives
Permeability Implementation Cost

+10% -10% +10% -10%

WMA 47 48 48 47

PCBP 34 34 34 34

Permeable
PCBP

32 30 30 31

Through the sensibility analysis, it is observed that there was no change in the order of the alternatives,

verifying that the model is consistent and that the alternative in WMA is the most recommended for the

case study.

Licensed under a Creative Commons
Attribution International License.

Cadernos de Arquitetura e Urbanismo | Paranoá 28

2020, © Copyright by Authors. DOI: http://doi.org/10.18830/issn.1679-0944.n28.2020.04   13

The application of MDA provided a more comprehensive view for the choice of urban pavements,